## NTMA List of Non-Personal Freedom of Information Requests

## Quarter 2 2022

Ref Number	Category of Requester	Request Date	Request Summary	Date Response Sent	Decision
2022/10/FOI	Journalist	13/04/2022	Request sought:  - The number of claims that have been lodged each year around hospital-acquired infections between 2018 and to-date in 2022  - A breakdown of the above, by year, into which infections the cases were relating to  - A breakdown of the above, by year, into which cases are settled or pending  - The amount of money that has been paid out in relation to these claims, broken down by these years, and broken down into legal fees/versus moneys paid out.	12/05/2022	Refused
2022/11/FOI	Business	01/06/2022	Request sought:  - A list of the number of devices deployed by your organisation for a provided list.  - Does your organisation have any plans of refreshing or replacing any of the ICT devices from a provided list.  - Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing any software applications?	16/06/2022	Withdrawn
2022/12/FOI	Business	08/06/2022	Request sought:  - A list of the number of devices deployed by your organisation for a provided list.  - Does your organisation have any plans of refreshing or replacing any of the ICT devices from a provided list.  - Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing any software applications?	08/07/2022	Refused

2022/13/FOI	Business	09/06/2022	Request sought:  - A list of the number of devices deployed by your organisation for a provided list.  - Does your organisation have any plans of refreshing or replacing any of the ICT devices from a provided list.  - Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing any software applications?	08/07/2022	Part-Granted
2022/14/FOI	Journalist	15/06/2022	Request sought: - A record of the number of people (FTE) employed by your organisation A record of the number of people earning in each of the following salary bands: €0 - €49,999, €50,000 to €74,999, €75,000 to €99,999, €100,000 to €124,999, €124,999 to €149,999, €150,000 to €199,999, over €200,000 A record breaking down each of the above categories/salary bands according to gender.	12/07/2022	Refused
2022/15/FOI	Journalist	16/06/2022	Request sought:  - How much did former garda commissioner Noirin O'Sullivan submit in expenses for giving evidence at the Disclosures Tribunal (and any other recent State Tribunal of Inquiry).  - How many hours preparation work did she submit  - How much was she subsequently paid  - How much did former garda commissioner Martin Callinan submit in expenses for giving evidence at the Disclosures Tribunal (and any other recent State Tribunal of Inquiry)  - How many hours preparation work did he submit  - How much was he subsequently paid.	13/07/2022	Refused

2022/46/504	Other	20/06/2022	Dogwood covelete	15/07/2022	Defined
2022/16/FOI	Other	20/06/2022	Request sought:	15/07/2022	Refused
			1. In relation to all CCTV cameras that you have procured from 2017 until		
			the present, please provide:		
			- the names of each company and the names of the products including		
			the model numbers		
			- the contracts with each company		
			- the cost per unit and the total costs, and		
			- the duration of contracts and/or licenses.		
			2. Please provide records that state the capability of the CCTV cameras		
			(along with their storage and processing units whether locally, on a server		
			or in the cloud), such as facial recognition, temperature/thermal		
			scanning, behaviour analysis, object detection or demographic detection		
			(i.e. age, gender, clothing etc).		
			3. For all CCTV cameras procured between 2019 and present, please also		
			provide the documents and communication (such as letters and emails)		
			involving the company that was awarded the contract.		
2022/17/FOI	Other	20/06/2022	Request sought:	15/07/2022	Withdrawn
2022/17/101	Other	20,00,2022	In relation to all CCTV cameras that you have procured from 2017 until	13/07/2022	vvicilarawii
			the present, please provide:		
			- the names of each company and the names of the products including		
			the model numbers		
			- the contracts with each company		
			- the cost per unit and the total costs, and		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			- the duration of contracts and/or licenses.		
			2. Please provide records that state the capability of the CCTV cameras		
			(along with their storage and processing units whether locally, on a server		
			or in the cloud), such as facial recognition, temperature/thermal		
			scanning, behaviour analysis, object detection or demographic detection		
			(i.e. age, gender, clothing etc).		
			3. For all CCTV cameras procured between 2019 and present, please also		
			provide the documents and communication (such as letters and emails)		
			involving the company that was awarded the contract.		